U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Bayer CropScience LP Bayer Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? oxdot Yes  $oxdot{X}$  No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2 TW Alexander Drive Execution Date(s) 2/22/07 Merger Aşşignment City: Research Triangle Park Change of Name \_\_\_ Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: NC Government Interest Assignment Country: United States of America Zip: 27709 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X Other Correction 700312196A This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,103,252 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP Authorized to be charged by credit card [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 100 Bayer Road None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Pittsburgh a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: (412) 777-3809 b. Deposit Account Number 50-2510 Fax Number: (412) 777-3902 Authorized User Name \_\_\_\_ Email Address:\_ 9. Signature:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Veronica Thompson

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

и
0.300
ŀ

PTCL/1985 (Ray, 04/05) 700	23/2007 U.S. DEPARTUENT OF COMMERCE 312196 United States Patent and Trademark Office
- DECIMUATION ( VI)	W COAFK surer
PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please	record the attached documents of the form
To the Director of the Co.s.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
varne of conveying party(ies) yer Corporation	Name: Bayer CropScience LP
yer Cosporation	Internal Address:
nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(s): xecution Date(s) Bayer Corporation	Street Address: 2TW Alexander Drive
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Research Triangle Park State: NC
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 27709
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional partners) & address(os) attached? Yes No
Other	document is being filed together with a new application.
. Application of person	B. Patent No.(\$)
Patent Application No.(6)	6,103,252
Additional namididal	Minched? Yes X No
the sections to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and paterior
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Richard E.L. Henderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP	Authorized to be charged by cradit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Baver Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Olite hureth	2. Payment Information
City: Pritisburgh State: PA Zip; 15205-9741	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number (412) 777-3809	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2510
	Authorized User Name
Fax Number. (412) 777-3809	
Fax Number. <u>(412) 777-3809</u> Email Address:	
Fax Number. <u>(412) 777-3809</u>	0/22/02

PAGE 2/3 \* RCVD AT 2/23/2007 2:41:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/19 \* DNIS:27/30140 \* CSID:412 777 3912 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

MAR 01 2007 09:40 FR BAYER PATENT DEPT 412 777 3912 TO 915712730140

TO:RICHARD E.L. HENDERSON COMPANY:BAYER CORPSCINECE LP

FEB 23 2007 14:44 FR BAYER PATENT DEPT

412 777 3912 TO 915712730140

P.03/03

P.05/05

MO4850/MD93-131

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HAYER CORPORATION, a Corporation of the State of Indiana, located at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, is the 100% Owner by assignment of an individed right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 6,103,252, of which the assignment was recorded on September 25, 1998, at REEL 9487, FRAME 0844 and entitled:

## METHOD FOR REDUCING DEFLAGRATION OF AZINPHOS-METHYL

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAYER CORPORATION by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, 100% interest of their right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said application already granted, including any patent application which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held by BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYER CORPORATION

Name: George I. Lykos

Title: Sr. Vice President, Chief

Legal Officer and Secretary

DATE: 2/22/07